

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 471 OF 2025

Zarintaz Aminmohamed Bardai ..Appellant

Versus

Ravikumar S. Chadha & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10788 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 471 OF 2025**

Mr. Nachiket Khaladkar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Ronak M. Utagikar a/w Mr. Kaustubh Moghe, for the
Respondent Nos. 2A & 2B.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 04th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Utagikar, the learned Counsel submits that, he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent No. 2A and 2B and undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent No. 2A and 2B.
3. Stand over to 25th February, 2026.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed
by SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.06
14:44:33 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]